

2024 Lee County Youth Fair Board Application Application Deadline – February 9, 2024

Submit Completed Application to: Tonya Poncik, 310 South Grimes Street, Giddings

Name:	High School:			
Mailing Address:		City:		
Home Phone:		Cell Phone:		
Email:				
Mom's Name:		Mom's Cell Pho	ne:	
Dad's Name:		Dad's Cell Phon	e:	
Which method do you prefer to receive	messaging? (Check all that apply.		
Student's Cell PhoneHome	Phone	_Mom's Cell Phone	Dad's Cell Phone	Emai
Are you related to anyone on the Lee Co	ounty Fair Boa	ard?		
If yes, Board Member's Name(s):				
Why do you want to become a member	of the Lee Co	ounty Youth Fair Board	?	
What qualities, strengths, or attributes d	do you posses	ss that would benefit tl	he Lee County Youth Fair	Board?

Guidelines

The Lee County Fair will include a Youth Fair Board to assist with the annual Lee County Fair. Youth Fair Board members fulfilling their responsibilities will be given a Lee County Fair Scholarship, to recognize and reward their efforts to benefit Lee County.

- The Youth Fair Board shall act in and under the bylaws of the Lee County Fair and its Board of Directors.
- The Youth Fair Board will be governed by the Lee County Youth Fair Board Advisor and Lee County Fair Board President.
- The Youth Fair Board shall be comprised of Juniors and Seniors from the Lee County High Schools, Lee
 County resident Home School students, any youth residing in Lee County who may attend another
 school out of county or youth of Fair Board Directors.
- Members will be selected when they are in the 11th grade, and will serve a two year term.
- The responsibilities of the Youth Fair Board will include, but will not be limited to, the following:
 presale of fair tickets, coordinate school participation in the fair, promotion of the fair, and assist the
 Lee County Fair Board of Directors, as needed.
- No more than 12 Youth Fair Board members will be selected per year excluding youth of Fair Board Members.
- Scholarship is non-transferable.
- Presale tickets will be the sole responsibility of the Youth Fair Board member. Youth Fair Board members will be required to sign for all presale tickets issued.
- Each member must turn in unsold presale tickets and/or money to equal the amount of presale tickets to Tonya Poncik at 8 a.m. at the Senior Citizen's Day Event at the Lee County Fair.
- Any unsold presale tickets or money for presale tickets that is not turned in will be deducted from Youth Fair Board Member's scholarship amount.

The selection of scholarship recipients will be the responsibility of the Lee County Youth Fair Board Committee and the Executive Board of the Lee County Fair. Any member of the Youth Fair Board not appropriately representing the Lee County Fair may be asked to resign by request of the Youth Fair Board Committee and the Executive Board of the Lee County Fair.

Student Signature	Date		
- /- "	_		
Parent/GuardianSignature	Date		